

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY) NO.
9378 of 2024**

In F/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 17662 of 2024

=====

JAYDEVKUMAR BALSHANKAR JOSHI

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

PRANAV U RAVAL(9475) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
for the Respondent(s) No. 10,12,13,15,18,2,20,22,8
MS.JYOTI BHATT, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1
RULE NOT RECD BACK for the Respondent(s) No.
11,14,16,17,19,21,3,4,5,6,7,9

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE M. K. THAKKER

Date : 19/07/2024

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Ms.Dhruti Pandya states at bar that respondent no.6 and 14 have expired after the judgment and order of acquittal and she has instructions to appear on behalf of all other respondents and would file vakalatnama as well as death certificates of respondent no. 6 and 14.

At her request, the matter is adjourned on 07.08.2024.

(M. K. THAKKER,J)

NIVYA A. NAIR