

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY) NO.
9378 of 2024**

In F/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 17662 of 2024

=====

JAYDEVKUMAR BALSHANKAR JOSHI

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

PRANAV U RAVAL(9475) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

LEEN K DAVE(9559) for the Respondent(s) No. 11,16,17,19,3,4,5,7,9

MS DHRUTI G PANDYA(10821) for the Respondent(s) No.

11,16,17,19,3,4,5,7,9

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

RULE UNSERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 21

UNSERVED EXPIRED (R) for the Respondent(s) No. 14,6

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT M.
PRACHCHHAK**

Date : 28/11/2024

ORAL ORDER

Issue **fresh NOTICE OF RULE** to the unserved
respondent No.21, making it returnable on **21/01/2025**.

Direct service is permitted.

(HEMANT M. PRACHCHHAK,J)

Dolly