

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY) NO.
9378 of 2024****In F/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 17662 of 2024**

=====

JAYDEVKUMAR BALSHANKAR JOSHI**Versus****STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.**

=====

Appearance:

PRANAV U RAVAL(9475) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

DS AFF.NOT FILED (R) for the Respondent(s) No. 21

LEEN K DAVE(9559) for the Respondent(s) No. 11,16,17,19,3,4,5,7,9

MS DHRUTI G PANDYA(10821) for the Respondent(s) No. 11,16,17,19,3,4,5,7,9

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

UNSERVED EXPIRED (R) for the Respondent(s) No. 14,6

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE S.V. PINTO**Date : 01/08/2025****ORAL ORDER**

When the matter is called out, learned advocate Mr. Pranav Raval for the applicant is not present. Learned advocate Mr. Leen K. Dave for the respondent nos. 2 to 5, 7, 9, 11, 16 and 17 is present.

As per the order dated 22.11.2024, fresh notice of rule came to be issued to respondent no. 21 and direct service was permitted. As per the endorsement, learned advocate for the applicant has not filed the direct service affidavit yet.

Learned advocate for the applicant to file the direct service affidavit.

List the matter on 26.08.2025.

(S. V. PINTO,J)

F.S. KAZI