

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY) NO.
9378 of 2024****In F/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION/17662/2024****In F/CRIMINAL APPEAL/17664/2024**

=====
JAYDEVKUMAR BALSHANKAR JOSHI

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.
=====

Appearance:

DIPAKKUMAR D PRAJAPATI(9318) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

HCLS COMMITTEE(4998) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

DS AFF.NOT FILED (R) for the Respondent(s) No. 21

LEEN K DAVE(9559) for the Respondent(s) No. 11,16,17,19,3,4,5,7,9

MS DHRUTI G PANDYA(10821) for the Respondent(s) No.

11,16,17,19,3,4,5,7,9

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

UNSERVED EXPIRED (R) for the Respondent(s) No. 14,6

=====
CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT M. PRACHCHHAK****Date : 21/08/2026****ORDER**

Learned counsel for the applicant has requested for issuance of fresh notice to the unserved respondent No.21.

Considering this, **issue fresh NOTICE**, to the unserved respondent No.21, making it returnable on **28.09.2026**.

Direct service is permitted. To be served through concerned police station.

Registry is directed to delete the name of learned counsel Ms.Dhruti G. Pandya from the cause-title, as learned counsel Ms.Pandya has been appointed as an Assistant Government Pleader.

(HEMANT M. PRACHCHHAK,J)

Dolly